lamath Fall38	Series TRUST DEED (No retriction	TRUST DEED	VOI. 1113 Page	
01 Wain Street	DEED, made this	2 day of J	anuary Peorocog., 13	
TIMES INCOME			88	Trustee, a
MOUNTA	IN TITLE COMPAN	Y DETENO	LD, Husband and Wife	
AS Grantor, MARTIN FR	ISVOLD and MART	HA MARIE FRISVO		
lorman Mortin P	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		WITNESSETH:		46.0000
		the and conveys to trus	tee in trust, with power of sale	, the prope
Grantor irrevoc	ably grants, bargains, se	is and conveys as		~~ 1.
Klamatheure	ably grants, barganis, and County, Oreg	son, described and	F MERRILL, according of the County Clerk	to the
De nat jest er dertrey init	e Trust Gase Oz Infe HOTE which it e	services "简为?" 即山谷 花水 建合式合的化学 (m)	na panana ta anana sa	. : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
				÷.,
		and the second sec		
	1.01 	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	 • 1 - X - 1 + • 1 - X - 1 + 	
			thereunto belor	aging or in an
Contact States			and all other hereafter attached to	or used in c
	noular the tenements, heredi	taments and apportend all	lixtures now or incometer	
together with all and si	ngular the tenements, heredi aining, and the rents, issues	and profits thereof and all	fixtures now of frantor herein contained a	and payment
together with all and si		RFORMANCE of each age	eement of grantor herein comment	
together with all and si now or bereatter appert tion with said real estat	POSE OF SECURING PE	RFORMANCE of each age	00)	
together with all and si now, or becoatter appert tion with said real estat FOR THE PUR sum of Six ThO	POSE OF SECURING PE	RFORMANCE of each age no/100 (\$6,050 	600) h interest thereon according to the ter or, the final payment of principal ar	orms of a prom d interest her
together with all and si now or beroaiter appert tion with said real estat FOR THE PUR sum of Six ThO	POSE OF SECURING PE	RFORMANCE of each age no/100 (\$6,050 	eoment of grantor herein culture .00)	orms of a prom d interest her

The above described real property is not currently used for agricul To protect the security of this trust dead, grantor agrees: I. To protect preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair not permit any waste of said property. In good and workmanike the commit any reside and the property in good and workmanike or any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed ther comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and result laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and resting used finances are guardiations, covenants, condi-tions and resting used finances are guardiations, covenants, cont-join in executing baneficiary may require and to pay for illner searches made proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be desmed desirable by the beneficiary. A To provide and continuously maintain improvement on the building.

(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granning any assamed or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any granning any assamed or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the property. The subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the property. The subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the property. The subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the property. The subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the property. The subordination of the rectals there of any there or a subordination or persons is a subordination of the rectals there on a subordination or persons be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereol. Trusteen \$5.
(d) upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any fine without notice, either in person, by agent or by a courty, and without regard to the adequacy of a super security for provide a sub secured, enter upon and taking prosession of asid property, its evaluation and populations are dolored and or otherwise onlice the renting upon and taking possession of asid property, the collection of audit property, and the application or release thereol as all additions or the superation of any taking or demage of the application or release thereol as all any populations or marked for any taking or demage of the and otherwise and property, the collection of audit property, the suprature policies or compensation or arelase thereol as all and experty, the proceeds of the application or release thereol as a taking or demage of the and other any detaution or moles are allowed as thereol as all property. If a suprature policies or compensation or arelase thereol as adoresad of the and other and the application or release thereol as adoresad of the and the adores as the adores as the adores as the addition of a subord property. The rest as a suprature policies or compensation or arelase thereol as adores of th

waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby investigation of the trust of the trust of the synthesis of the beneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed were the beneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed any equily as a mortfage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed secure and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his electric to sell the asid described real property to satisfy the obligations secured hereby, whereupon the trustee shall lis the time and place of sale, fire notice there is then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the said described real property to satisfy the obligations secured in the then the trustee shall lis the time and place of sale, fire notice there allow the trustees the frantor or other person so privileged by ORS 86.740 to 86.755. 13. Should in the beneficiary or this successors in interest, respec-tively, the entire amount then due under the terms of the trust deed and the obligation secured threeby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in endoring the terms of the obligation mode trustees and attorney's fees not ex-ected the amounts provided by law) other than such portion of the priv-te diault, in which event all foreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by the trustee. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and

the default, in which event all foreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by the trustee. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parties bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee suction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property could, but without any coverant or warranty, express or im-plied. The truths thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the fractions and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sails pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee suffing the comparation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons hall derive to obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens suborquepers in the order of the trustee in the trust events, it arises that grants to the successor in interest entities the state that including the other indices the model and the trustee of the trustee in the trust events, it arise to all persons to the interest of the trustee of the trust events, it arises the grants or to the successor in interest entitled to such anyons. 16. For any reason permitted by law baneticlars and the trust events.

surplus, il any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. For any reason permitted by law beneficiary may from time to successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title. conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be rested with all title, conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be made by written hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written hereunder. Bach such appointment and substitution shall be made by written hereunder. Such such appointment and substitution shall be made by written hereunder. Such such appointment and substitution shall be made by written hereunder. Such such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrumment associet dy beneticiary. containing reference to this strust deed cliek or Recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly excented and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to motily any party hereto of percenting in which there deed and trust or of any party hereto of proceeding in which there are there deed that or of any party hereto are proceeding in brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attarney, who is an active member of the Oregon Stote Bor, a bank, trust co or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a tille insurance company authorized to insure tille to property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696-505 and p 10 1001 24.385 1.23

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law fully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. X RECORE. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is X Ulima Mae Daniel we applicable if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a crediter beneficiary MUST comply with the Art and Regulation by making required beneficiary MUST comply with the Art and Regulation by making required dividuations, for this purpose; (if this instrument is to be a first lien to finance dividuations, for this purpose; form No. 1306; or equivalent. If compliance of a dividing via Stavens form No. 1306; or equivalent. If compliance of a dividing via Stavens form No. 1306; or equivalent. If compliance of a dividing via Stavens form No. 1306; or equivalent. If compliance (If the signer of the above is a corporation, the form of accowledgment opposite.) IORS 93.4901) 85. STATE OF OREGON, County of ... , 19..... STATE OF OREGON. County of Klamath Personally appeared . who, each being first January F. b. Z., 19. 83 duly sworn, did say that the former is the Personally appeared the above named WILMA MAE DANIEL president and that the latter is the. a corporation, and that the seal attized to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and sealed in behalt of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me: a and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her Beiges me:voluntary act and deed. 2 (OFFICIAL SEAL) tr. (OSFIGIAL SEAL) 01 20 Notary Public for Oregon Δr Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: LIDLIC My commission expires: 4/29/4 OF OF CO REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE F To be used only when abligations have been po The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said frust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of frust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the second Mountain Title Co. , Trustee trust used nave been tuny paid and astistica, rou nereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust dood or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the secure now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to Star. Rt. Box 3, Merrill, OR 97633 x Dorman Martin + Martha Marie In , 19..... DATED: .. ey this Trust Deed OE THE NOTE which it secures. ITIC: TO THE SILICE OF STATE OF OREGON, KIAM TRUST DEED I certify that the within instru-15-OLLICIAL HORN N. MILLOL OL. OU. ment was received for record on the 10. day of _____ Feb., 19.83, y, Oneen neerstand av at ... 11:46... o'clock A ... M., and recorded - Court harming off, and converge to see Wilma Mae Daniel in book/reel/volume No.....MB3......on ich Brants UNESSELTS Grantor page 212 or as document/iee/file/ Bravel a SPACE RESERVED Grantor FOR 28 Benchevary, Record of Mortgages of said County. Norman Martin Frisvold RECORDER'S USE Witness my hand and seal of 1.57.5 & Martha Marie Frisvold TREATER LELEA County affixed. Beneliciary Evelyn Biehn punty Clerk Section day of AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO made the Mountain Title Cord Debuty By D.M. 407 Main Street 16021 DESD (ted \$8.00 Klamath Falls, QR 97601 같다. 같이 같은 ¹4